RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District

Overview

Issue Date: 16/10/2024

Legend

Bridges Not Permitted To
Cross

High Productivity Motor Vehicle
(HPMV) Routes

- | ocal Road

Full High Productivity Motor
Vehicle Routes (SH)

- State Highway
Territorial Authority Boundary

47 &3 > ABEY R C Ry NZTRANSPORT
b &7 - AGENCY

emap an ect g ogy, Land Information New Zealand,@,geﬁStreetMap Contributors, Kiwi rail
' 4

"t‘i 1

WAKA KOTAHI




ONEKAKA

Onekaka River

Reserve

Washbourne
Reserve

Onekaka
Recreation
Reserve

DTk

6$/§é

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District

Onekaka
Legend
@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
== Boundary
@ State Highway
Page 1 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

ONEKAKA IRON WORKS  Full length
ROAD

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

'.' k.

0 80 Meters
[ )

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




prve

PURAMANOI o
O
N
&
N\
Y
N\
N
Hydro QQQ
ter
vation

~\
) 4 '.t ! ,\
Vs
P
’ o I i
\ & \ N
L Tata B8y
/
RANGIHARATA p
- .\ J
G~ ] L/gar‘
RN . s B
< LN €5 N phast
~ @Gy
N
N
~
* = Fakaka
e = B Gol RS S
Course é‘(f ~
QQ~ POHARA
WAZTAPU N
Q\?*
6)
<35
SHLIFTON
Y Abel Tasman
National Park
MEIHANA STREET
TAHAKA
MOTZ P“CjILENVIEW ROAD
MOTUPIPI STREET
Qii‘ , >Pec Ro
5
LONG{PLAIN ROAD <&
£
&
< v
KOTINGA Dry River Reserve

East Takaka Rd

Loop Rd

EAST TAKAKA

Wainui
Bay
’l
e 7
[
-
4

TAKAFD Ul/t/a/'n Ui
Inlet

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District

Takaka
Legend
@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
== Boundary
@ State Highway
Page 2 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

ABEL TASMAN DRIVE from Motupipi Street to Wainui
Bridge (18.5km)

from Abel Tasman Drive to
Packard Road

Full length

GLENVIEW ROAD

HAMAMA ROAD

LONG PLAIN ROAD 170m from SH60 intersection to
cattle yard entranceway — DO

NOT CROSS KOTINGA BRIDGE

(480m)
MEIHANA STREET Full length
MOTUPIPI STREET Full length
PACKARD ROAD Full length
PUPU VALLEY ROAD Full length
WAINGARO ROAD Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

'.' k.

0 790 Meters
[ ]

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




Kahurangi
ational Park

Abel Tasman
URUWHEN National Park
Upper Rosser
Block Reserve
g
@)
[
5
= Takaka Hill
LIU Reserve
=
% Takaka Hill
Reserve

(0SS Reserys

RIWAKA VALLEY LEFT BRANCH ROAD

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District
Kairuru

Legend

@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority

= Boundary
e State Highway
Page 3 of 23
Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent
AARON CREEK ROAD Full length
DEHRA DOON ROAD Full length
RIWAKA VALLEY LEFT from Riwaka Valley Road to
BRANCH ROAD Riwaka Valley LB Bridge

(2.3km). DO NOT CROSS
Riwaka Valley LB Bridge
RIWAKA VALLEY ROAD Full length

URUWHENUA ROAD from SH60 to Uruwhenua Road
Bridge (4.3km)

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

O” k.

0 720 Meters
[ ]

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




\]
cHuille S~
Tiwlime B -
4 vel Tasman o pam e L imBU¥ g Bay RCA Pre-approved
: 4’94 Reserve (] T &
s, : & HPMV Routes
! Q
N~ L & . .
e ' o Tasman District
A — P
& ' w Sandy Bay
Q , o8
0 i N Legend
@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
] « Boundary
. e State Highway
' .
s Sandy Page 4 of 23
2 o
DEHRA DOON ROAD Full length
/ MARAHAU VALLEY ROAD  Full length
O
A@O? AU MOSS ROAD Full length
Q) 2 T OTUWHERO VALLEY Full length
Nell Reed Bloc?/’~ X W RO
&y : RIWAKA-SANDY BAY Full length
OTUWHERO VALLEY ROAD“eng‘\ ! o uieng
0‘\% § 1 RIWAKA VALLEY ROAD Full length
9@ otawhero-, N - SANDY BAY-MARAHAU from Riwaka-Sandy Bay Road
Inlet " s iy 4 1 ROAD to Marahau Valley Road
- [
- N .
5 ~
%Q‘OP [ | )
& (|
S
-
S N Towers
5 \ Bay
N
>
I
N/ v B
Q Ngaio ~ S
= Bay &
3, ~ 3
g 3
~ Honeydnoon &
N ay 5
\ N3
¢ <
ek
’ 2 2
4 ~ J \3-
7 >
KAITERITERI
! s
1 * For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.
\ Vi
< O
S
>
Kaiteriteri '
Reserve a off
(1]
R, ’ ASTERHEYS
ALLE), e BAYs .
)
-
| /i ”
) 0 430 Meters
4
/
{ IR
=\ NZTRANSPORT
' GENCY
Riwaka—=Kaiteriteri-Rd 1 : WAKA KOTAHI
“\DEHRA DOON ROAD ERTR




LITTLE SYDNEY ROAD

Brooklyn Reserve

OLD

RIWAKA-SANDY BAY ROAD"/ter ¢ 1 ‘
Vs \
. X
S\ \ \
| : b
DEHRA DOON ROAD : S
' v
\
SPRELC R
\
S FACTORY ROAD [RIWAKA] '
S e :
N g N B g 5 :
O -
S \
2 \
= -
% \
<C
; =1
[0p)
3
UMUKURI ROAD N S
UMPKURI N /\
Q$
&
: 03
|ANDERSON ROAD &
MILL }
ROAD 8

BROOKLYN

THORP STREET

MO

UEKA
TUDOR STREET

0[05%(1 R"\‘ex
9
2
Q ,
%‘
?
[
WHAKAREWA STREET

[
i —
2 ,
(7)) [
= 5
S =
;u.nj AMotueka g
g erodromeb
: COLLEGE STREET <If, S
= g
S =)
(@)

MOTUEKA VALLEY HIGHWAY

KING EDWARD STREET

HICKMOTT PLACE

OLD WHARF ROAD

Motueka
Golf
Course

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District
Brooklyn & Riwaka

Legend

*  Territorial Authority
= Boundary

@ | ocal Road

e State Highway

Page 5 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

ANDERSON ROAD
CHAMBERLAIN STREET

COLLEGE STREET
DEHRA DOON ROAD
DOUGLAS ROAD

FACTORY ROAD
[RIWAKA]

FEARON STREET
HICKMOTT PLACE
KING EDWARD STREET
LITTLE SYDNEY ROAD

MOTUEKA RIVER WEST
BANK ROAD

MOTUEKA VALLEY
HIGHWAY

OLD MILL ROAD

OLD WHARF ROAD
QUEEN VICTORIA STREET
RIVER ROAD [RIWAKA]

RIWAKA-SANDY BAY
ROAD

SHAGGERY ROAD
SWAMP ROAD [RIWAKA]

THORP STREET
TUDOR STREET
UMUKURI ROAD
WHAKAREWA STREET

from Umukuri Road to Old Mill
Road

from Whakarewa Street to
Hursthouse Street

Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length

Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length

from Old Mill Road to Shaggery
Road

Full length

Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length

Full length

EXCEPT crossing Little Sydney
Stream Bridge 1 (1.7km)

Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

0” k.

375 Meters

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




uey

QyOd 0doYoN0d o1d

Ngatimo

Qool

{GATIMOTI

ALEXANDER BLUFF ROAD

PANGATOTARA

S
ol
Waiwhet9

S%/O
=
S
Q
&v
\? N
& v
& &
¥ >
R
& cuek B2
QD B
< &
& S
S S
& =
N
2
12
S
$
ROAD
\WHERC,
W3 twhero \N P\X

HPMV Routes

RCA Pre-approved

Tasman District
Ngatimoti & Pangatotara

Legend
@ | ocal Road

= Territorial Authority
9@ ( == Boundary

Page 6 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent
ALEXANDER BLUFF ROAD  Full length
BIG POKORORO ROAD

Full length
MOTUEKA RIVER WEST from Big Pokororo Road to No.
BANK ROAD 493 Motueka River West Bank
Rd
MOTUEKA VALLEY Full length
HIGHWAY
ROCKY RIVER ROAD Full length
WAIWHERO ROAD

EXCEPT crossing Waiwhero
Bridge (5km)

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

[ #
4"'

490 Meters

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




ero-R

Hursthouse St

~ e (5)
€S-RC

LOWER
I
MOUT, ng
L
'_
)
(@)
>
(a4
i
=
O
|
(a)
S
(a4
Z
—
<C
>
RRVERSIDE
COMMUNITY
T,
[ag
=
8 /'/A;
QL‘?/
Edwards-rq
~ BRAEBURN

P)
sva\““@

WILDMAN ROAD

WARD STREET [MOTU'E@]D GEORGE QUAY
MASSEYSTREET [MOTUEKA]

HIGH STREET SOL{I'H

\
> \
chkett Isla

25
PN

MARIRI

5

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District
Mariri & Braebum

Legend
@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
= Boundary
e State Highway
Page 7 of 23
Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent
CENTRAL ROAD from Main Road Lower Moutere

to Ching Road

CHAMBERLAIN STREET from Whakarewa Street to
Hursthouse Street

CHING ROAD from Central Road to Waiwhero
Road

EVERETT STREET Full length

GEORGE QUAY Full length

HAU ROAD Full length

HIGH STREET SOUTH Full length

HURSTHOUSE STREET from Main Road Lower Moutere
to Chamberlain Street

MAIN ROAD LOWER Full length

MOUTERE

MASSEY STREET Full length

[MOTUEKA]

MOTUEKA RIVER WEST from Big Pokororo Road to No.

BANK ROAD 493 Motueka River West Bank
Rd

MOTUEKA VALLEY Full length

HIGHWAY

PATTIE STREET Full length

(PRIVATE)

QUEEN VICTORIA STREET Full length

WAIWHERO ROAD EXCEPT crossing Waiwhero
Bridge (5km)

WARD STREET Full length

[MOTUEKA]

WHARF ROAD Full length

[MOTUEKA]

WILDMAN ROAD Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

O” k.

0 375 Meters
[ ]

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




> z
SQH \EJ'\\)

HOIG@‘;'\'d‘, Rd

BRAEBURN
Cad
of®
O\\y‘\‘\\\
- \\\'\\>
Ws0
AN
%
2N
3
<
&
G)
2
72
S Q\OP‘O
= \,\,C—’
EIN\)
s
X
N
8] (SAP
SRy

3
(@)
Q|
P
[17)
~J|
<
I
HARAKEKE
/"//CO
F
LA,\/MO RE
&%
%,
SO
v
o
R
GARDNER VALLEY ROAD

7av0oy 1534

({EORGE HARVEY ROAD

pPy-)1e13nN

TASMAN

-’“\‘cimh

Wil [

a

LOon R

\
I \
,i \
>
B \
\
\
Tasman \
Golf \
Course
\
\
\
\
\
P ermif RE \
3
\
- \
e \
o
©
)
-8
oL
s\}b
o
& I
W &
l;
S
&
3‘7
=
(4

N b

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District
Harakeke & Ruby Bay

Legend
@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
= Boundary
e State Highway
Page 8 of 23
Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent
BEST ROAD Full length
DOMINION ROAD Full length
FLAXMORE ROAD Full length

GARDNER VALLEY ROAD  Full length
GEORGE HARVEY ROAD  Full length
HARLEY ROAD Full length
HEWETSON ROAD Full length
MAPUA DRIVE from SH60 to No. 166 Mapua

Drive

MOUTERE HIGHWAY from Maisey Road to Gardner
Valley Road

MOUTERE HIGHWAY from Flaxmore Road to Wilson
Road

OLD COACH ROAD Full length

WILLS ROAD from Central Road South to End

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

'.' k.

0 375 Meters
[ ]

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




YA

o8 U\

d

drtin-Rg

M

,‘
allg,

le ;
Sy

N L/O/) /e

PRICEG APUA
CORNEN BEST ROAD RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes
A k .
Tasman District
$s
O3 i\ Upper Moutere & Mahana
O,P Legend
6\6\/9 @ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
. 4 A p == Boundary
'?P 2N P e State Highway
o\ R4 éj' £ ’ -
Kex O,qD R =
Page 9 of 23
APPLE VALLEY ROAD Full length
BEST ROAD Full length
Nees CARLYON ROAD Full length
2SCNoo[-R,-
>OLRd DEEPDALE ROAD Full length
g DOMINION ROAD Full length
A MAIS GEORGE HARVEY ROAD  Full length
g I MAISEY ROAD Full length
oz S(') 2 ol ~=/ Lk X Lk Lk MAPUA DRIVE from SH60 to No. 166 Mapua
UPRER g 8 - et st L Wwai Drive
MOUNERE _>_.’ ¢ o) L s LTI LTI *a%, Int MOUTERE HIGHWAY from Maisey Road to Gardner
I | 5! ’ Valley Road
S 8 2 NILE ROAD Full length
’ Ja 2P S :
. - N - 3 . 4 OLD COACH ROAD Full length
\ L wree? 13 ‘ L SE Il SUNRISE VALLEY ROAD Full length
[} N =
=Westay,. 6 L SV
py
el \l@
) L addy=Rd
oS Wo
& -
\nNger Rd - L
SLANge .
- % ¢ X
o IR
ptiats e :
2 \ ’ - f w
g ) N
T
9 )
I t il
A i}
LLﬂ \ S \(‘\(,\ . i
& e PG
2 U4
= %
D . -
O, Q
= S
<
tf,‘ * For the list of roads please refer to the index table
L in the end of the document.
1 5 3 5
8 outergflighwd /7(/5,‘,
= eervge ' “Susd
= 2
—
wn
m
)<> REDWOOD
\\: VALLEY
W3
S, 7l
o ) o
& > (73
& \’ e
Y "’h«
¢/ V-
&
(4/ 0 400 Meters
& ——
R
S
S NZTRANSPORT
- AGENCY
edwood /ale WAKA KOTAHI
S




- —~
~
N [ 4 B
> AN N, RCA Pre-approved
- S\
- -
_A v T S HPMYV Routes
. i Rabbit Islands
Reserve ~ H .
' ) ™ Tasman District
- ' ~ .
. . Rabbit Island
o ’ B & Legend
| ! \ : ~ @ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
- \ SN « Boundary
- - . - @ State Highway
~ -
L S -
o AT LSRN ~ o Page 10 of 23
- SN -
- - S8 ~ .
4 ~
\ . N . ~ - - BARNETT AVENUE Full length
] ¢ 9 == (S -, ~ BEST ISLAND ROAD Full length
Waimea ] \ 1 - BLACKBYRE ROAD Full length
Inlet \ .~ - n
N \- KEN BECK DRIVE Full length
A ~ " K@ roa/Rabbit Island LANSDOWNE ROAD Full length
’ 7 N 3 ) Q—I\-’ LOWER QUEEN STREET  Full length
\ B . Y- {_Q MOUTERE HIGHWAY from SH60 to Waimea West
] - y S < ‘(9 Road
N Lm S ST g S e e s e P Y 5 29) N
IR ; ~ N %baf island 3 REDWOOD ROAD from SH6 to Ken Beck Drive
\ ) [ A7 gfm’é’”f—(' ST SWAMP ROAD [APPLEBY]  Full length
(N
p . 4 ~ WAIMEA WEST ROAD Full length
= N LY - - ~ - = -
~ 4 — —~— -
Y N
, N o - = , - ; V)
< Penslade Park~ ¥ Y
\ , ' T
’ : L
- o 2 ‘o
T s ~ A h S wmy . -~ - Rabbit /s(zwd'
\ \’ - y - \ - S S = ~ 4 < Resgive
- - - -
)} - « \ (4 - o N ey N SECNE
4 . S oy ~ \ Greenacres R \
] \ -7 6$ ' = Golf \
4 / N a ! N (o7 \ I S Course
S N \
t7r 4 O 1 < - Bell Island
§O \ \- \
S 3 !
% Best Island \ \
& \ '
] N [N \ ]
\ ) -
4'? N ) N\
Y \
~ \ 5 \
N L. ] \
: J L = g
2 % \ ~ -
& \ ‘G\ ) N * For the list of roads please refer to the index table
3 <7¢ W”’m;/” 62 in the end of the document.
Wi Soil Conservation ? @) esTve rad
Waimea River : 0 2
Reserve @7
9
PEA R
5 CRNER ol
& A ?9 (o i | ]
N & %
3 W N
© N o) Saxton‘Island.
ES S 2
&, S \
57 > —
& . '
QET § /8 \ 0 375 Meters
& S
Y e
Q l 7 i 7
W.AMP ROAD [APPLEBY]
i : NZTRANSPORT
WAIMEA WEST ROAD - = 1 QA%AE K%IT(A:HYl
BLACKBYRE RQAD VR




PIGEON VALLEY SOUTH BRANCH ROAD
PIGEON VALLEY ROAD

Eves Valley
Reserve

€YES VALLEY Rosp

RS

BRIGHTWA

4 Yo7

Soil Conservation
Waimea River

Reserve
Q.
"
s
>
v

EDENS ROAD [HOPE]

LORD RUTHERFORD ROAD NORTH

& /

ACLOVER ROAD EAST

‘92,%) FACTORY,ROAD [BRIGHTWATER]
; <(<\<>

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District
Appleby & Teapot Valley

Legend
@ | ocal Road

e State Highway

= Territorial Authority

= Boundary

Page 11 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

ALDOURIE ROAD
BARTLETT ROAD
CLOVER ROAD EAST
CLOVER ROAD WEST
EDENS ROAD [HOPE]
ELLIS STREET

EVES VALLEY ROAD

FACTORY ROAD
[BRIGHTWATER]

LIVINGSTON ROAD

LORD RUTHERFORD
ROAD NORTH

PALMER ROAD
PIGEON VALLEY ROAD

PIGEON VALLEY SOUTH
BRANCH ROAD

PUGH ROAD

RIVER TERRACE ROAD
TEAPOT VALLEY ROAD
WAIMEA WEST ROAD

Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length

Full length
Full length

Full length

from SH6 to Pigeon Valley
South Branch Road

from Pigeon Valley Road to
Taylors Creek Bridge (2.4km)

Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

O.' k.

0 375 Meters
[ ]

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




) 4 Rall
» ] " RCA Pre-approved
A 7 BLACKBYRE ROAD I e HPMV Routes
~
WAIMEA WEST ROAD Q ~ . .
W SANDEMAN ROAD & Tasman District
ARTILLERY PLACE ~ \ Richmond
- Legend
Soil Conservation (O@ N @ |ocal Road - 'El;erritgrial Authority
. . e« Boundal
Wa}gzgegffe/vef <§\p (N e State Highway v
Qo((\ g N\ Saxton Field
% FITTAL STRE‘ET\ Page 12 of 23
SPN CARGILL PLACE 2BEACH ROAD [RICHMOND] o e )
N \ ot
\ planade
<(>~ ) ANISEED VALLEY ROAD from SH6 to Haycock Rd
MCPHERSON STREET Q) NORTH (Aniseed Hill portion is Class C -
STRATFEORD STREET \\Q‘O?~ Operators need to apply, please
< list on application form)
MCGLASHEN AVENUE %Q;\§e~ N ANISEED VALLEY ROAD from Mead Rd to Serpentine
‘?{,\ " SOUTH River Rd
; 9 Cg, ARTILLERY PLACE Full length
T '7% BARTLETT ROAD Full length
RISHMOND % BATEUP ROAD Full length
TALBOT STREET [RICHMOND] &, . e rultienath
OXFORD STREET 0 N BLACKBYRE ROAD Full length
O«(\(\ 0 CARGILL PLACE Full length
3 /}\S‘ CHAMPION ROAD Full length
5 : ,p((\ P CLOVER ROAD EAST Full length
> XS EYLESBOAD CLOVER ROAD WEST Full length
v \ S v \ EDENS ROAD [HOPE] Full length
3 SILVAN PLA'CE EYLES ROAD from Champion Road to Silvan
2 Place
S ' FACTORY ROAD Full length
4 [BRIGHTWATER]
! FITTAL STREET Full length
%, ! HAYCOCK ROAD Full length
% 3 ’ HILL STREET SOUTH Full length
K N LOWER QUEEN STREET  Full length
S MCGLASHEN AVENUE Full length
MCPHERSON STREET Full length
MCSHANE ROAD Full length
[RICHMOND]
OXFORD STREET Full length
PATON ROAD Full length
PUGH ROAD Full length
* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
QO in the end of the document.
% 7=
o g
Q
o)
%
2
0 375 Meters
[
FACTORY ROAD [BRIGHTWATER] NZ 2{% éll\\ll (S:$O RT
RIVER TERRACE ROAD k WAKA KOTAHI
ANISEED \ﬂ_LEY ROAD SOUTH




PIGEON VALLEY SOUTH BRANCH ROAD

Totaradd
Golf
Course

CHURCH VALLEY ROAD

N

R

»_
%

SPRING
GROVE

geuueh

HPMV

RCA Pre-

approved
Routes

Tasman District

Legend
@ | ocal Road

e State Highway

BIRD LANE
CHURCH VALLEY ROAD

EDWARD STREET
[WAKEFIELD]

GARDEN VALLEY ROAD
GOLF ROAD

MOUNT HESLINGTON
ROAD

PIG VALLEY ROAD
PIGEON VALLEY ROAD

PIGEON VALLEY SOUTH
BRANCH ROAD

PITFURE ROAD
RIVER TERRACE ROAD
WAIROA GORGE ROAD

Wakefield & Spring Grove

= Territorial Authority

= Boundary

Page 13 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

Full length
Full length
Full length

Full length
Full length
Full length

Full length

from SH6 to Pigeon Valley
South Branch Road

from Pigeon Valley Road to
Taylors Creek Bridge (2.4km)

Full length
Full length

from River Terrace Road to
Forks Bridge (12.4km)

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

'.' k.

375 Meters

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




CLOVER ROAD WEST

WAIROA GORGE ROAD

ANISEED VALLEY ROAD NORTH

Mount Richmond
Forest Park

Aniseed Valley
Reserve

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District
Lee Valley & Aniseed Valley

Legend
@ | ocal Road

e State Highway

= Territorial Authority

= Boundary

Page 14 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

ANISEED VALLEY ROAD
NORTH

ANISEED VALLEY ROAD
SOUTH

from SH6 to Haycock Rd
(Aniseed Hill portion is Class C -
Operators need to apply, please
list on application form)

from Mead Rd to Serpentine
River Rd

CLOVER ROAD EAST Full length
CLOVER ROAD WEST Full length
HAYCOCK ROAD Full length
LEE VALLEY ROAD Full length
MEAD ROAD Full length
MOUNT HESLINGTON Full length
ROAD

PATON ROAD Full length
RIVER TERRACE ROAD Full length
SERPENTINE RIVER Full length
ROAD

WAIROA GORGE ROAD from River Terrace Road to
Forks Bridge (12.4km)

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

O” k.

0 400 Meters
[ )

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




CHURCH VALLEY ROAD

Little Ben
Reserve

Mount Richmond
Forest Park

Mount Richmond
Forest Park

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District
Ada Flat

Legend

@ | ocal Road

= Territorial Authority
= Boundary
Page 15 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

CHURCH VALLEY ROAD Full length
PIG VALLEY ROAD Full length

WAIROA GORGE ROAD from River Terrace Road to
Forks Bridge (12.4km)

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

'.' k.

0 375 Meters
[ ]

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




\1‘;\

~/D) 4,

)

S
Q

Ver

RN GATIMOTI Qp
Waiwhe!®
Kahurangi
National Park
POKORORO
ORINOCO

ji% /'>/v

g ey,
R

MOTUEKA RIVER WEST BANK ROAD
WOODSTOCK ROAD
STOCK
BATON VALLEY. ROAD
THORPE
DOVEDALE
: 9
@) o,
&
o
ﬂ;o'

UPPER STANLEY BROOK ROAD

“Pa

S
>lan(ey,

) '
(

)
o

R0°

Ro

DO\Ie

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District
Price Clearing & Dovedale

Legend

@ | ocal Road

= Territorial Authority
= Boundary

Page 16 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

BATON VALLEY ROAD from Motueka River West Bank
Road to forestry entrance
(4.8km)

MOTUEKA RIVER WEST from Property #2488 to

UPPER STANLEY BROOK
ROAD

WOODSTOCK ROAD

BANK ROAD Woodstock Road
MOTUEKA VALLEY Full length
HIGHWAY

SUNDAY CREEK ROAD Full length

from Motueka Valley Highway
to property #162

Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

'.' k.

0 900 Meters
[ )

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




TAPOMOR

avod 3d0HN319-uowal

KIWI

KINZETT CREEK ROAD

TAPA

ERA

) RCA Pre-approved
A i HPMV Routes
]

HIGHWAY,

N
MAGAREWA
-

STOCK ROAD [GOLDEN DOWNS]|
GOYCEN
DOYWNS

Tasman District
Staircase & Rakau

Legend
@ | ocal Road

e State Highway

*  Territorial Authority
= Boundary

Page 17 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

HEWITT ROAD
KERR HILL ROAD
KINZETT CREEK ROAD

KORERE-TOPHOUSE
ROAD

MOTUEKA VALLEY
HIGHWAY

NORTH ROAD
OLD SCHOOL ROAD
SHERRY RIVER ROAD

SLIPPERY ROAD

STOCK ROAD [GOLDEN
DOWNS]

TADMOR-BUSHEND ROAD

TADMOR-GLENHOPE
ROAD

TADMOR VALLEY ROAD
VALLEY ROAD

WANGAPEKA RIVER
ROAD

Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length

Full length

Full length
Full length

from Tadmor-Bushend Road to
Granity Creek Bridge/Papa
Bridge (4.5km)

Full length
Full length

Full length

from Tadmor Valley Road to
Ricketts Road

Full length
Full length
Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

0” k.

1,000 Meters

KERR HILL ROAD

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




WAI-#

LEIGH ROAD (PRIVATE)
XHILL

FOXHILL CEMETERY ROAD

GOLF ROAD %?

s
Vallea

A
&
%
BIRD I/ANE

S
’Po

%) b 4
' PITFURE ROAD
WA IELD

EDWARD STREET [WAKEFIELD]

CHURCH VALLEY ROAD

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District
Pigeon Valley

Legend

= Territorial Authority

@ | ocal Road
= Boundary

e State Highway

Page 18 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

BIRD LANE Full length
CHURCH VALLEY ROAD Full length
EDWARD STREET Full length
[WAKEFIELD]

FOXHILL CEMETERY Full length
ROAD

GOLF ROAD Full length
HOULT VALLEY ROAD Full length
WEST

LEIGH ROAD (PRIVATE)  Full length
PIG VALLEY ROAD Full length

from SH6 to Pigeon Valley
South Branch Road

from Pigeon Valley Road to

PIGEON VALLEY ROAD

PIGEON VALLEY SOUTH

BRANCH ROAD Taylors Creek Bridge (2.4km)
PITFURE ROAD Full length

PRETTY BRIDGE VALLEY  from SH6 to property #218
ROAD

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

O” k.

0 530 Meters
[ ]

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI

PIG VALLEY ROAD




@

3%
DS

VALLEY ROAD

Spooners Range
Reserve

BERRYMANS, ROAD

HIWIPANGO ROAD

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District

Hiwipango
Legend
@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
== Boundary

e State Highway

Page 19 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

BERRYMANS ROAD Full length

EIGHTY EIGHT VALLEY from Property #667 to Wai-iti
ROAD Valley Road

HIWIPANGO ROAD Full length

KERR HILL ROAD Full length

STOCK ROAD [GOLDEN Full length

DOWNS]

VALLEY ROAD Full length

WAI-ITI VALLEY ROAD Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

O.' k.

0 530 Meters
[ ]

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI

LAl




KOHERE

VALLEY ROAD

Resery

ATAPQ

STOCK ROAD [GOLDEN DOWNS]

KIKfWA

TE
ARA-RUAHINE-WAI

TPPHOUGE

TORHOUSE ROAD

¥PHOUSE

)
4
SETTLEMENT -

Ben Nevis

Wairau River
Wash Bridge
Reserve

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes
Tasman District

Kikiwa & The Forks & Atapo

Legend

@ | ocal Road

= Territorial Authority
e State Highway

= Boundary

Page 20 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent
KERR HILL ROAD

Full length
KORERE-TOPHOUSE Full length
ROAD
STOCK ROAD [GOLDEN Full length
DOWNS]

_ TOPHOUSE ROAD
4

from Korere-Tophouse Road to
Forestry Access (2.6km)
VALLEY ROAD

Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

[ #
4"'

1,000 Meters

NZTRANSPORT
AGEN

WAKA KOTAHI




TVEST TICSTTVE

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District
Rototoa & Howard

Legend

= Territorial Authority

@ | ocal Road
= Boundary

e State Highway

Page 21 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

GOWAN VALLEY ROAD DO NOT CROSS Rotoroa Bridge

(11.1km)
HIGGINS ROAD Full length
[HOWARD JUNCTION]
HOWARD VALLEY ROAD  from SH63 to Porika Stream
- Bridge (5km)
Owen River
OWEN VALLEY EAST ROAD OWEN VALLEY EAST from SH6 to 2km mark

ROAD
OWEN VALLEY WEST Full length

OWEN RIVE ROAD

RAIT ROAD Full length

o S

HIGGINS*ROAD [HOWARD JUNCTION]

Glenhope Reserve

6\2)@7
K73
L
%
Mount (6)_ Gowan River
Murchison P Reserve
Q
o)
C ekK /\‘)”/
* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.
O" K
HOWARD
Glenhope Reserve T
3
3
‘Q S
A 9
y RO e 0 960 Meters
5 Q [ ]
> S
Q< =)
7 ?}4)
ROTOROA z
NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY
WAKA KOTAHI

Brae®®




MATAKITAKI WEST BANK ROAD 7 s

_qive
o
\§0
bur Rivers
Reserve
-
%o\\@‘ R
& ///é
&‘/ﬂ‘,y
o Buuer River
RIVERS
AN
'—
|
lﬂ_ﬁ WALLER STREET.
Mug MILTON STREET
& HAMPDEN STREET
<

HOTHAM STREET

Longford Reserve

Murchison
Golf
Course

STREET

CHALGRAVE

MOUM/ZO@- Ri\’er

238N

Canton-Rd

Matiri Reserve

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District
Glengarry & Muchison

Legend
@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
= Boundary
e State Highway
Page 22 of 23
CHALGRAVE STREET Full length
FAIRFAX STREET Full length
HAMPDEN STREET Full length
HOTHAM STREET Full length

MANGLES VALLEY ROAD
MATAKITAKI ROAD

MATAKITAKI WEST BANK
ROAD

MILTON STREET
THURLOW ROAD
WALLER STREET

from SH6 to Blackwater Bridge

from Fairf ax Street to Mailman
Creek Bridge (17km)

from SH6 to end of seal
(approx. 600m)

Full length
Full length
Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

O.' k.

390 Meters

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




GLENGRRRY
<2
o
5
SH!O1 ANDOAH
=
5
Qs
Shenandoah
Reserve

O,
o
é?Q&INEHAHA
>
o

PHENGE

Victoria Forest
Park

Victoria Forest

Victoria Forest
Park

Park

er

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Tasman District
Paenga & Six Mile

Legend

@ | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
== Boundary
@ State Highway

Page 23 of 23

Road/Street Name Road/Street Extent

MARUIA WEST BANK from SH65 to Flat Creek Bridge

ROAD (10.7km)

MATAKITAKI ROAD from Fairf ax Street to Mailman
Creek Bridge (17km)

POINTON ROAD Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

'.' k.

0 720 Meters
[ ]

NZTRANSPORT
AGENCY

WAKA KOTAHI




Tasman District Map Index Page

Route Name Page
AARON CREEK ROAD (Full length) 3
ABEL TASMAN DRIVE from Motupipi Street to Wainui Bridge (18.5km) 2
ALDOURIE ROAD (Full length) 11
ALEXANDER BLUFF ROAD (Full length) 6
ANDERSON ROAD from Umukuri Road to Old Mill Road 5
ANISEED VALLEY ROAD NORTH from SH6 to Haycock Rd (Aniseed Hill portion is Class C - Operators need to apply, please list on application form) 12
ANISEED VALLEY ROAD SOUTH from Mead Rd to Serpentine River Rd 14
APPLE VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 9
ARTILLERY PLACE (Full length) 12
BARNETT AVENUE (Full length) 10
BARTLETT ROAD (Full length) 11
BATEUP ROAD (Full length) 12
BATON VALLEY ROAD from Motueka River West Bank Road to forestry entrance (4.8km) 16
BEACH ROAD [RICHMOND] (Full length) 12
BERRYMANS ROAD (Full length) 19
BEST ISLAND ROAD (Full length) 10
BEST ROAD (Full length) 8
BIG POKORORO ROAD (Full length) 6
BIRD LANE (Full length) 13
BLACKBYRE ROAD (Full length) 10
CARGILL PLACE (Full length) 12
CARLYON ROAD (Full length) 9
CENTRAL ROAD from Main Road Lower Moutere to Ching Road 7
CHALGRAVE STREET (Full length) 22
CHAMBERLAIN STREET from Whakarewa Street to Hursthouse Street 5
CHAMPION ROAD (Full length) 12
CHING ROAD from Central Road to Waiwhero Road 7
CHURCH VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 13
CLOVER ROAD EAST (Full length) 11
CLOVER ROAD WEST (Full length) 11
COLLEGE STREET (Full length) 5
DEEPDALE ROAD (Full length) 9

Page 1 of 6



Route Name Page

DEHRA DOON ROAD (Full length) 5
DOMINION ROAD (Full length) 8
DOUGLAS ROAD (Full length) 5
EDENS ROAD [HOPE] (Full length) 11
EDWARD STREET [WAKEFIELD] (Full length) 13
EIGHTY EIGHT VALLEY ROAD from Property #667 to Wai-iti Valley Road 19
ELLIS STREET (Full length) 11
EVERETT STREET (Full length) 7
EVES VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 11
EYLES ROAD from Champion Road to Silvan Place 12
FACTORY ROAD [BRIGHTWATER] (Full length) 11
FACTORY ROAD [RIWAKA] (Full length) 5
FAIRFAX STREET (Full length) 22
FEARON STREET (Full length) 5
FITTAL STREET (Full length) 12
FLAXMORE ROAD (Full length) 8
FOXHILL CEMETERY ROAD (Full length) 18
GARDEN VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 13
GARDNER VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 8
GEORGE HARVEY ROAD (Full length) 8
GEORGE QUAY (Full length) 7
GLENVIEW ROAD from Abel Tasman Drive to Packard Road 2
GOLF ROAD (Full length) 13
GOWAN VALLEY ROAD DO NOT CROSS Rotoroa Bridge (11.1km) 21
HAMAMA ROAD (Full length) 2
HAMPDEN STREET (Full length) 22
HARLEY ROAD (Full length) 8
HAU ROAD (Full length) 7
HAYCOCK ROAD (Full length) 12
HEWETSON ROAD (Full length) 8
HEWITT ROAD (Full length) 17
HICKMOTT PLACE (Full length) 5
HIGGINS ROAD [HOWARD JUNCTION] (Full length) 21

Page 2 of 6



Route Name Page

HIGH STREET SOUTH (Full length) 7
HILL STREET SOUTH (Full length) 12
HIWIPANGO ROAD (Full length) 19
HOTHAM STREET (Full length) 22
HOULT VALLEY ROAD WEST (Full length) 18
HOWARD VALLEY ROAD from SH63 to Porika Stream Bridge (5km) 21
HURSTHOUSE STREET from Main Road Lower Moutere to Chamberlain Street 7
KEN BECK DRIVE (Full length) 10
KERR HILL ROAD (Full length) 17
KING EDWARD STREET (Full length) 5
KINZETT CREEK ROAD (Full length) 17
KORERE-TOPHOUSE ROAD (Full length) 17
LANSDOWNE ROAD (Full length) 10
LEE VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 14
LEIGH ROAD (PRIVATE) (Full length) 18
LITTLE SYDNEY ROAD (Full length) 5
LIVINGSTON ROAD (Full length) 11
LONG PLAIN ROAD 170m from SH60 intersection to cattle yard entranceway — DO NOT CROSS KOTINGA BRIDGE (480m) 2
LORD RUTHERFORD ROAD NORTH (Full length) 11
LOWER QUEEN STREET (Full length) 10
MAIN ROAD LOWER MOUTERE (Full length) 7
MAISEY ROAD (Full length) 9
MANGLES VALLEY ROAD from SH6 to Blackwater Bridge 22
MAPUA DRIVE from SH60 to No. 166 Mapua Drive 9
MARAHAU VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 4
MARUIA WEST BANK ROAD from SH65 to Flat Creek Bridge (10.7km) 23
MASSEY STREET [MOTUEKA] (Full length) 7
MATAKITAKI ROAD from Fairf ax Street to Mailman Creek Bridge (17km) 22
MATAKITAKI WEST BANK ROAD from SH6 to end of seal (approx. 600m) 22
MCGLASHEN AVENUE (Full length) 12
MCPHERSON STREET (Full length) 12
MCSHANE ROAD [RICHMOND] (Full length) 12
MEAD ROAD (Full length) 14

Page 3 of 6



Route Name

Page

MEIHANA STREET (Full length) 2
MILTON STREET (Full length) 22
MOSS ROAD (Full length) 4
MOTUEKA RIVER WEST BANK ROAD from Big Pokororo Road to No. 493 Motueka River West Bank Rd 6
MOTUEKA RIVER WEST BANK ROAD from Old Mill Road to Shaggery Road 5
MOTUEKA RIVER WEST BANK ROAD from Property #2488 to Woodstock Road 16
MOTUEKA VALLEY HIGHWAY (Full length) 5
MOTUPIPI STREET (Full length) 2
MOUNT HESLINGTON ROAD (Full length) 13
MOUTERE HIGHWAY from Flaxmore Road to Wilson Road 8
MOUTERE HIGHWAY from Maisey Road to Gardner Valley Road 8
MOUTERE HIGHWAY from SH60 to Waimea West Road 10
NILE ROAD (Full length) 9
NORTH ROAD (Full length) 17
OLD COACH ROAD (Full length) 8
OLD MILL ROAD (Full length) 5
OLD SCHOOL ROAD (Full length) 17
OLD WHARF ROAD (Full length) 5
ONEKAKA IRON WORKS ROAD (Full length) 1
OTUWHERO VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 4
OWEN VALLEY EAST ROAD from SH6 to 2km mark 21
OWEN VALLEY WEST ROAD (Full length) 21
OXFORD STREET (Full length) 12
PACKARD ROAD (Full length) 2
PALMER ROAD (Full length) 11
PATON ROAD (Full length) 12
PATTIE STREET (PRIVATE) (Full length) 7
PIG VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 15
PIGEON VALLEY ROAD from SH6 to Pigeon Valley South Branch Road 13
PIGEON VALLEY SOUTH BRANCH ROAD from Pigeon Valley Road to Taylors Creek Bridge (2.4km) 18
PITFURE ROAD (Full length) 13
POINTON ROAD (Full length) 23
PRETTY BRIDGE VALLEY ROAD from SH6 to property #218 18

Page 4 of 6



Route Name

Page

PUGH ROAD (Full length) 11
PUPU VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 2
QUEEN STREET from Wensley Road to Hill Street 12
QUEEN VICTORIA STREET (Full length) 5
RAIT ROAD (Full length) 21
RANZAU ROAD (Full length) 12
RANZAU ROAD WEST (Full length) 12
REDWOOD ROAD from SH6 to Ken Beck Drive 10
RIVER ROAD [RIWAKA] (Full length) 5
RIVER TERRACE ROAD (Full length) 11
RIWAKA-SANDY BAY ROAD (Full length) 4
RIWAKA VALLEY LEFT BRANCH ROAD from Riwaka Valley Road to Riwaka Valley LB Bridge (2.3km). DO NOT CROSS Riwaka Valley LB Bridge 3
RIWAKA VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 3
ROCKY RIVER ROAD (Full length) 6
SALISBURY ROAD (Full length) 12
SANDEMAN ROAD (Full length) 12
SANDY BAY-MARAHAU ROAD from Riwaka-Sandy Bay Road to Marahau Valley Road 4
SERPENTINE RIVER ROAD (Full length) 14
SHAGGERY ROAD (Full length) 5
SHERRY RIVER ROAD from Tadmor-Bushend Road to Granity Creek Bridge/Papa Bridge (4.5km) 17
SILVAN PLACE (Full length) 12
SLIPPERY ROAD (Full length) 17
STOCK ROAD [GOLDEN DOWNS] (Full length) 19
STRATFORD STREET (Full length) 12
SUNDAY CREEK ROAD (Full length) 16
SUNRISE VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 9
SWAMP ROAD [APPLEBY] (Full length) 10
SWAMP ROAD [RIWAKA] EXCEPT crossing Little Sydney Stream Bridge 1 (1.7km) 5
TADMOR-BUSHEND ROAD (Full length) 17
TADMOR-GLENHOPE ROAD from Tadmor Valley Road to Ricketts Road 17
TADMOR VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 17
TALBOT STREET [RICHMOND] (Full length) 12
TEAPOT VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 11

Page 5 of 6



Route Name

Page

THORP STREET (Full length) 5
THURLOW ROAD (Full length) 22
TOPHOUSE ROAD from Korere-Tophouse Road to Forestry Access (2.6km) 20
TUDOR STREET (Full length) 5
UMUKURI ROAD (Full length) 5
UPPER STANLEY BROOK ROAD from Motueka Valley Highway to property #162 16
URUWHENUA ROAD from SH60 to Uruwhenua Road Bridge (4.3km) 3
VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 17
WAI-ITI VALLEY ROAD (Full length) 19
WAIMEA WEST ROAD (Full length) 10
WAINGARO ROAD (Full length) 2
WAIROA GORGE ROAD from River Terrace Road to Forks Bridge (12.4km) 13
WAIWHERO ROAD EXCEPT crossing Waiwhero Bridge (5km) 6
WALLER STREET (Full length) 22
WANGAPEKA RIVER ROAD (Full length) 17
WARD STREET [MOTUEKA] (Full length) 7
WHAKAREWA STREET (Full length) 5
WHARF ROAD [MOTUEKA] (Full length) 7
WHITE ROAD (Full length) 12
WILDMAN ROAD (Full length) 7
WILLS ROAD from Central Road South to End 8
WOODSTOCK ROAD (Full length) 16

Page 6 of 6



